ALABAMA ELECTRONIC SECURITY BOARD OF LICENSURE

AGENCY NAME:

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

Alabama Electronic Security Board of Licensure

RULE NO. & TITLE: 304-X-1-.02 Licensure Procedures

INTENDED ACTION: To Amend Rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

TIME,

To clarify (1) (a) by adding a person operating a company. Change (1) (b)
from 60 to 90 days to act upon a complete application. Delete “in the
state” in (2) (a). Make persons’ possessive in (2) (d). Change “issue” to
“issued” in (2) (g). Add comma after if any in (2) (i). As previously filed as
a final amended rule October 23, 2002, in (2) (j) clarify Qualifying Agent can
only work at one business unless Owner. Change “authority” to “Board of
Licensure” in (3) (a) 3. Change “classes” to “classifications” in (3) (d) 4.
Clarify classifications in (3) (b), (5) (a) and (c), and add (8) (b) as penalty for
not being licensed in classification in which working in accordance with
Act # 2010-399. Change “business” to “person” in (8) (a). Change all
references of permit, permittee and premitted to license, licensee and
licensed in (1) (h); (2) (a), (b), (d), (e), (), (g), (h), and (i); (3) (a), (a) 3., (b),
(c), (d), (d) 1., 2. and 4., (e), and (f); (4) (a) and (b); (5) (a), (b) and (c); and (8)
(a)-

PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Written comments may be submitted to; Alabama Electronic Security
Board of Licensure, 7956 Vaughn Road, PMB 392, Montgomery, AL 36116.

Public Hearing; Tuesday, August 10, 2010, 9:30 a.m., Alabama Industrial
Development Training Center, One Technology Court, Montgomery,
Alabama.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

August 10, 2010

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Lynne Taunton, Executive Secretary, Alabama Electronic Security Board of
Licensure, 7956 Vaughn Road, PMB 392, Montgomery, AL 36116
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